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FORT KENT-'l'ElIlPERAN'CE UNION-INDIANS. 

Challtcl' 144, 
Resolve in favor of the Truining a11(l Normal School at Fort Kent. 

Resolved, That the sum of six thousand five hundred dollars is 
hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury of the 
state to Madawaska Training School at Fort Kent, one-half 
part thereof in the year eighteen hundred and ninety-seven, 
the other half part in eighteen hundred and ninety-eight. 

Approved February 16, 1897. 

Chaptcl' 14:;. 
Resolve in favor of appropriation for the Maine Women's Christian Temperance 

Union .. 

Resolved, That a sum of one thousand dollars be appropriated 
to the Maine 'Women's Christian Temperance Union, divided as 
follows; five hundred for the year eighteen hundred and ninety­
seven and the balance for the year eighteen hundred and ninety­

eight. 
Approved February 16, 1897. 

Chaptcl' 146. 
Resolve in favor of the Penobscot Tribe of Indians. 

Resolved, That ten per cent of the shore rentals of the Penob­
scot tribe of Indians for the years eighteen hundred and ninety­
seven and eighteen hundred and ninety-eight be taken and 
expended for municipal purposes of said tribe, and that the 
same be expended in the years eighteen hundred and ninety­
seven and eighteen hundred and ninety-eight, under the direc­
tion of the Indian agent. 

Approved February 16, 1897. 
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